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Figure 5.1 

PROOF OF DISTRIBUTION OF DRAFT SCOPING 

NOTIFICATION LETTER 

Notification of the Draft Scoping Report was distributed to all I&AP’s in the 
stakeholder database on the 4 March 2016.  A copy of the notification letter, 
as well as proof of its distributions is provided below. 

Copy of Notification Letter 



Figure 5.2 Proof of Email to Stakeholders 



From: ERM South Africa EIA Mailbox
To: Tougheeda Aspeling
Bcc: "nngcaba@environment.gov.za"; "nngoveni@environment.gov.za"; "msolomons@environment.gov.za";

 "MEssop@environment.gov.za"; "NBPillay@environment.gov.za"; "taramaru@environment.gov.za";
 "tibaloyi@environment.gov.za"; "rmolale@environment.gov.za"; "lmahlangu@environment.gov.za";
 "mgordon@environment.gov.za"; "WHector@environment.gov.za"; "vsenene@environment.gov.za";
 "lmoja@environment.gov.za"; "Mshubame@environment.gov.za"; "Lmokoena@environment.gov.za";
 "Dramalope@environment.gov.za"; "mmayekiso@environment.gov.za"; "lmudau2@environment.gov.za";
 "pkhati@environment.gov.za"; "cmangcu@environment.gov.za"; "ajboyd@environment.gov.za";
 "AndrewC@daff.gov.za"; "ypeterson@environment.gov.za"; "xmkefe@environment.gov.za";
 "LMudau2@environment.gov.za"; "dfischer@environment.gov.za"; "SMalaza@environment.gov.za";
 "IAbader@environment.gov.za"; "DG@daff.gov.za"; "SiphokaziN@daff.gov.za"; "fatimaS@daff.gov.za";
 "michellePR@daff.gov.za"; "AndreaB@daff.gov.za"; "KimP@daff.gov.za"; "SiphokaziN@daff.gov.za";
 "MujahidaH@daff.gov.za"; "CebaM@daff.gov.za"; "FatimaSA@daff.gov.za"; "WadeT@daff.gov.za";
 "BelemaneS@daff.gov.za"; "KishanS@daff.gov.za"; "kishansankar@gmail.com"; "AsandaN@daff.gov.za";
 "Centralp@dwa.gov.za"; "lyonsh@dws.gov.za"; "ncampbell@samsa.org.za"; "djames@samsa.org.za";
 "hesterhuizen@samsa.org.za"; "DManley@samsa.org.za"; "mslabber@samsa.org.za";
 "paseka.nku@nersa.org.za"; "selepeg@dot.gov.za"; "Wolsey.Barnard@energy.gov.za";
 "Fuad.allie@energy.gov.za"; "westerncapeprovince@nda.org.za"; "hydrosan@iafrica.com";
 "Ossie.Lamb@dpw.gov.za"; "Fredrick.johnson@dpw.gov.za"; "online2276859@telkomsa.net";
 "saldanhanature@gmail.com"; "marius.venter@westerncape.gov.za"; "khanr@dws.gov.za";
 "pieter.vanzyl@westerncape.gov.za"; "Clement.Arendse@westerncape.gov.za";
 "zain.jumat@westerncape.gov.za"; "Transport.Publicworks@westerncape.gov.za";
 "Lucy.Caplan@westerncape.gov.za"; "Jacqui.Gooch@westerncape.gov.za";
 "Danielle.manuel@westerncape.gov.za"; "Rivaaj.Mahabeer@westerncape.gov.za";
 "Alvan.gabriel@westerncape.gov.za"; "Joy.Leaner@westerncape.gov.za";
 "anthony.barnes@westerncape.gov.za"; "Ayub.mohamed@westerncape.gov.za";
 "Caren.George@westerncape.gov.za"; "coastal.enquiries@westerncape.gov.za";
 "Zahier.toefy@westerncape.gov.za"; "Marlene.laros@westerncape.gov.za";
 "Kobus.Munro@westerncape.gov.za"; "EtienneAlfred.Roux@westerncape.gov.za"; "aduffell-
canham@capenature.co.za"; "landuse@capenature.co.za"; "ebaard@capenature.co.za";
 "aaturner@capenature.co.za"; "romar@capenature.co.za"; "ceoheritage@westerncape.gov.za";
 "sivuyile.mpakane@dmr.gov.za"; "AdriaanC@elsenburg.com"; "franciss@elsenburg.com";
 "Landuse.elsenburg@elsenburg.com"; "Lars.Starke@westerncape.gov.za"; "Nigel.Gwynne-
Evans@westerncape.gov.za"; "Jim.Petrie@westerncape.gov.za"; "dreyerw@dws.gov.za";
 "Rasheeq.Williams@westerncape.gov.za"; "Goodwell.dingaan@westerncape.gov.za";
 "Claude.Orgill@westerncape.gov.za"; "Martinus.vanwyk@westerncape.gov.za"; "FerdieE@elsenburg.com";
 "MogaleS@elsenburg.com"; "info@elsenburg.com"; "KhanR@DWS.gov.za"; "ClaassenM@DWS.gov.za";
 "MafilelaS@DWS.gov.za"; "Petersena@dws.gov.za"; "heneB@dws.gov.za"; "Sokhayaj@dws.gov.za";
 "leona.bruiners@drdlr.gov.za"; "Duduzile.Kunene@dmr.gov.za"; "francois.schippers@sbm.gov.za";
 "mun@sbm.gov.za"; "benice.rossouw@sbm.gov.za"; "Jacques.Marais@sbm.gov.za";
 "shane.cordom@sbm.co.za"; "shanecordom@yahoo.com"; "piet.fabricius@sbm.co.za";
 "pietfab@gmail.com"; "lindsey.gaffley@sbm.co.za"; "driekas@saldanha.co.za";
 "nazeema.duarte@sbm.gov.za"; "Marius.Meiring@sbm.gov.za"; "Gerrit.Smith@sbm.gov.za";
 "hfprins@wcdm.co.za"; "smitk@swartland.org.za"; "hhfbester@wcdm.co.za"; "pietf@saldanhabay.co.za";
 "pietfab@gmail.com"; "dkotze@wcdm.co.za"; "hvanrooyen@wcdm.co.za"; "cjmalherbe@wcdm.co.za";
 "wmarkus@wcdm.co.za"; "ndejongh@wcdm.co.za"; "waldo.julius@sbm.gov.za"; "laura@sbidz.co.za";
 "kaashifah@sbidz.co.za"; "lelanie@sbidz.co.za"; "moeketsi@sbidz.co.za"; "proactive@mweb.co.za";
 "frank.pronk@sbm.gov.za"; "Mzwandile.biko@sbm.gov.za"; "stephanus.vries@sbm.gov.za";
 "ryan.don@sbm.gov.za"; "andre.kruger@sbm.gov.za"; "info@wowlangebaan.co.za";
 "ldpwes@mweb.co.za"; "metsal@imaginet.co.za"; "jillcarnegie@gmail.com";
 "info@langebaanratepayers.co.za"; "proactiv@mweb.co.za"; "info@langebaanratepayers.co.za";
 "info@villaverano.co.za"; "jbrachairman@gmail.com"; "goosenwp@yahoo.com"; "mikero@vodamail.co.za";
 "info@langebaanratepayers.co.za"; "johnselby@worldonline.co.za"; "mikero@vodamail.co.za";
 "info@langebaaninfo.co.za"; "info@weskussakekamer.co.za"; "vredenburg@sbto.co.za";
 "jhwicht@cis.co.za"; "cloetegerald@yahoo.com"; "andile.kushman@labour.gov.za";
 "tabsom2202@yahoo.co.uk"; "wct@mweb.co.za"; "stereosteyn@gmail.com"; "NeliswaS@sanparks.org";
 "Pat.bopape@sanparks.org"; "Pierre.Nel@sanparks.org"; "william.brink@sanparks.org";
 "bureau@kingsley.co.za"; "mverster@hotmail.com"; "ppdleroux@wcdm.co.za"; "tourism@wcdm.co.za";
 "hvanrooyen@wcdm.co.za"; "tourism@wcdm.co.za"; "johann@sadstia.co.za"; "chairman@sadstia.co.za";
 "dave@sbto.co.za"; "langebaanweg@telkomsa.net"; "andre@blouwaterbaai.com";
 "ivorlee@intekom.co.za"; "ivvorlee@intekom.co.za"; "mikero@vodamail.co.za"; "mary-
jean@capechamber.co.za"; "mj@capechamber.co.za"; "mjjssj@gmail.com"; "luna@capeglobal.co.za";
 "mjjssj@gmail.com"; "susandean@tiag.co.za"; "sharon@wessa.co.za"; "marketing@wessa.co.za";
 "spetersen@wwf.org.za"; "andy@wessa.co.za"; "postmaster@wessa.wcape.school.za";
 "k.sink@sanbi.org.za"; "yolanf@ewt.org.za"; "b.adams@webmail.co.za"; "abicshop@gmail.com";
 "AHein@westcoastcollege.co.za"; "reddaisy@telkomsa.net"; "amsterdam@new.co.za";
 "info@capebirdclub.org.za"; "Coldek@icon.co.za"; "keithhbharrison@lando.co.za";
 "info@capebiosphere.co.za"; "jthorpe@capebiosphere.co.za"; "info@capebiosphere.co.za";
 "Rynop@capebiosphere.co.za"; "sharonfebs@gmail.com"; "darlingwines@telkomsa.net";
 "saligna2030@gmail.com"; "slabigh@gmail.com"; "wva-wcfa@telkomsa.net"; "info@fossilpark.org.za";
 "pjh@fossilpark.org.za"; "eco@fossilpark.org.za"; "coldek@icon.co.za"; "patrick@sbidz.co.za";
 "barry@anchorenvironmental.co.za"; "shandre@wcbdc.co.za"; "morgandebeer11@gmail.com";
 "sbbwa.secretary@gmail.com"; "laura@sbidz.co.za"; "clairpengelly@greencape.co.za";
 "gclemitson@gmail.com"; "Raphaell@salfreight.co.za"; "petroswartz@yahoo.com"; "tcebisa@seda.org.za";
 "tourismmanager@sbto.co.za"; "mario.davey@angloamerican.com"; "nacawc@gmail.com";
 "bbmussel@mweb.co.za"; "alet.fabricius@bidports.co.za"; "Gert@wcbusinessdevelopment.org.za";
 "maxwell.malan@exxaro.com"; "freyneke@harsco.com"; "nellg@idc.co.za"; "gerte@ob.co.za";
 "NevilleE@cefgroup.co.za"; "gerhard.naude@petrosa.co.za"; "elsas@cefgroup.co.za";
 "stephen.ross@petrosa.co.za"; "stephenr@cefgroup.co.za"; "elsas@cefgroup.co.za";
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ERM Ref:             0315829
DEA Ref:  14/12/16/3/3/2/910

Dear Stakeholder

This notification serves to inform you that the Draft Scoping Report for the proposed Gas-fired
 Independent Power Plant to Support Saldanha Steel and Other Industries in Saldanha Bay is
 available for comment.  The comment period will be open for 30 days, from 04 March to 06
 April 2016. 

The Draft Scoping Report is available at the following locations or on request from ERM:

· Online at: www.erm.com/saldanhasteel
· Saldanha Public Library
· ERM’s offices in the Great Westerford (Newlands, Cape Town)

You are invited to submit your comments on the Draft Scoping Report to Tougheeda Aspeling of
 ERM:
Email: saldanhasteel.eia@erm.com
Postal address: Postnet Suite 90, Private Bag X12, Tokai, 7966 
Tel: 021 681 5400,
Fax: 0865404072

Your comments, and our response, will be incorporated into the Final Scoping Report to be
 submitted to DEA for consideration. 

Please remember that your comments must reach ERM on or before 06 April 2016.

Thank you for your participation in this process.

Yours sincerely

Tougheeda Aspeling

ERM Southern Africa (Pty) Ltd
2nd Floor | Great Westerford | 240 Main Road | Rondebosch | 7700 | Cape Town | South Africa
T +27 21 681 5400 | F 086 5404 072  | M +27 84 2066187
E Tougheeda.Aspeling@erm.com| W www.erm.com
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